503253993 04/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3300611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HIROYUKI TANAKA	04/04/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO		
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14434027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-220-4200 kallen@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: SHAWN W. O'DOWD
Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77670/624
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=77670_624Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503253993 REEL: 035350 FRAME: 0852

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABU	SHIKI KAISHA				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1, Toyotacho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, 471-8571, Japan					
		t of which is hereby acknowledged, the		s, assigns and		
Title of	INTERNAL COMBUSTION	ENGINE PROVIDED WITH	I VARIABLE COMPRESSI	ON RATIO.		
(Title of Invention)	MECHANISM					
	relating to International Patent Appl the United States was executed on e	ication PCT/JP $\underline{2012}$ / $\underline{076142}$ ven date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Ld, was:	etters Patent of		
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	: Assignee's attorney is	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the sp	ecified		
of execution, of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	, data, when known.				
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
÷	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventic said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be de	when requested by said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir- on, including in the preparation and pre- ence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- clared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths,	able or expedient, for securing, main osecution of said application(s) and to use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to execut	taining and the issuance of n or other legal ting all papers		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Tolongeto Juke	Hiroyuki Tanaka	March 4, 2015			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	•		
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	-		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT

REEL: 035350 FRAME: 0853

(DATE)

RECORDED: 04/07/2015

(SIGNATURE)